



State of Punjab & Ors.

....Appellant(s)

versus

M/s. Punjab Fibres Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The advocate on record is not present. Counsel prays for a pass over on the ground that arguing counsel is busy elsewhere. We do not adjourn or keep back matters for counsel.

The civil appeals are dismissed.

.SP1

.....CJI.@@  
AA

.....J.@@  
AA  
(U.C. BANERJEE) @@  
AA

.....J.@@  
AA  
(BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH)@@  
AA  
New Delhi, @@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA  
January 15, 2002. @@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA