

\202

C.A.No. 2726-2728 OF 1999

ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-3 & 4-6 in  
Civil Appeal Nos.2726-2728/1999

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.PUNJAB FIBRES LTD. & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For restoration and c/delay in filing appln. for restoration and  
Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Let this matter be placed before a three Judge  
Bench having Hon'ble U.C. Banerjee and Bisheshwar  
Prasad Singh, JJ in the Bench and since these are  
restoration applications, the Registry is directed to  
place the matter expeditiously.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master