

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-3 & 4-6 in
Civil Appeal No.2726-2728/1999

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.PUNJAB FIBRES LTD. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing appln. for restoration and
Office Report)

With

With I.A.Nos.1-4 & 5-8 in C.A. No.6449, 6450, 6451 & 5826/1998
(For restoration and c/delay in filing appln. for restoration and
Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Das, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, with
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Delay condoned.

The matter is restored to file upon payment of
cost of Rs. 25,000/-. Such cost will be made over to
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee (SCLSC)
within a period of 10 days from today.

.SP1

Neelam

(Shelly Sen Gupta)
Court Master

.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1-3 & 4-6@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2726-2728 OF 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

State of Punjab & Ors. .. Appellants

versus

M/s. Punjab Fibres Ltd. & Ors. ..Respondents

WITH

I.A. NOS. 1-4 & 5-8 IN C.A. 6449,6450,6451& 5826/1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

State of Punjab & Ors. ..Appellants

versus

M/s. Nestle India Ltd. & Anr. ..Respondents

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.SP2

Delay condoned.

The matters are restored to file upon payment of cost of Rs. 25,000/-. Such cost will be made over to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee (SCLSC) within a period of 10 days from today.

.SP1

.....J
(U.C. BANERJEE)

.....J
(BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH)

.....J
(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)

New Delhi,
16th August, 2002